OP \$40.00 1592359

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM573255

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	10/01/2019	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Indy Lube Service Company		04/16/2020	Corporation: KANSAS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Hillside Consulting LLC	
Street Address:	2001 E. Hillside Dr.	
Internal Address:	Lot 9	
City:	Bloomington	
State/Country:	INDIANA	
Postal Code:	47401	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: INDIANA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1592359	INDY LUBE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3176377561

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 317-634-3456

Email: docketdept@uspatent.com

Correspondent Name: Timothy N. Thomas
Address Line 1: 111 Monument Circle

Address Line 2: Suite 3700

Address Line 4: Indianapolis, INDIANA 46204

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ME OF SUBMITTER: Cindy J. Wiles	
SIGNATURE:	/Cindy J. Wiles/	
DATE SIGNED:	04/23/2020	

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006921 FRAME: 0811

NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Indy Lube Service Company, a corporation of the State of Kansas, located at 823 West Tenth Street, Topeka, Kansas 66612 (hereinafter "Assignor"), acquired by usage until October 1, 2019, all rights in the mark INDY LUBE (the Mark), and the goodwill relating thereto, and all rights in the associated United States Trademark Registration No. 1,592,359 issued April 17, 1990.

WHEREAS, Hillside Consulting LLC, a limited liability company of the State of Indiana; located at 2001 E. Hillside Dr., Lot 9, Bloomington, Indiana 47401 (hereinafter "Assignee"), acquired said Mark, and the associated goodwill and registration thereon, by agreement of the parties on October 1, 2019;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN

Be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One and No/100 Dollars (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor hereby acknowledges the aforesaid contribution, assignment and transfer, and by these presents does assign and acknowledge the transfer unto Assignee, nunc pro tunc, as of October 1, 2019, of the entire right, title and interest in and to the above named mark, any Certificates of Registration, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said mark, together with all rights of action, in law or in equity, for any past or future infringement thereof. Assignor agrees to promptly execute and deliver to Assignee or its legal representatives all papers, instruments or affidavits required to carry out and record this transfer and assignment of the mark to Assignee.

Said mark and its associated goodwill and registration are to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and benefit and for its successors and assigns to the full end of the present or extended term for which said Certificate of Registration has been granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor if this assignment and contribution had not been made.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Assignment to be executed and effective as of the/ & day ofQ_i		
WITNESS Assignor's hand:	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	
	Assignor (Indy Lube Service Company):	
en e	By: James C. Yates Name: James C. Yates	
ting setterak piliping sebesah persentah sebesah persentah sebesah persentah sebesah persentah sebesah sebesah Persentah sebesah sebes	Name: James C. Yates	
	Title: Creatent	
	Date: 0,00,8 /6 2020	

TM904US (Rev. 11/2007)

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006921 FRAME: 0812

RECORDED: 04/23/2020